

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2026

Rachana Raghuvanshi

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sachindra Shetye a/w. Saakshat Relekar i/b. Kalpana Chate
a/w. Govind Munde, Vinod Kendre, Bharat Shinde and Parthraj
Ware for Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Satpute, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar (through V.C.) a/w. Ms. Pragya and Shubham
Maharana i/b. M/s. Legal Vision for the Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 1 APRIL 2026

PC :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to file
rejoinder in the Registry.
2. By consent, stand over to 20.04.2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

VINOD
BHASKAR
GOKHALE

Digitally signed by
VINOD BHASKAR
GOKHALE
Date: 2026.04.02
12:41:24 +0530